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INSTRUCTION MANUAL

MANUEL D'INSTRUCTIONS
MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES

Trim for Volume Control and Diverter
Garniture pour controle de volume et déviateur
Conjunto exterior para control de volumen y desviador

HELPFUL TOOLS
For safety and ease of installation, the use of
these helpful tools is recommended.

OUTILS UTILES
Pour des raisons de sécurité et de facilité
d’installation, lutilisation de ces outils utiles est
recommandée.

HERRAMIENTAS UTILES
Por seguridad y facilidad de instalacion, se
recomienda el uso de estas Utiles herramientas.

S

Adjustable Wrench
Clé ajustable
Llave ajustable

\

Hex Wrench
Clé hexagonale
Llave Hexagonal

o

Safety Glasses
Lunettes de sécurité
Gafas de seguridad

N\
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[El estIlO varl’a por el mOde [0} Hacksaw Adjustable Pliers Silicone

Scie a métaux Pinces ajustables Silicone
Segueta Pinzas ajustables Silicon

For warranty or additional information, contact:

US Customers Canadian Customers

QUEBEC / MARITIMES / WESTERN CANADA
U.S.A. QUEBEC / MARITIMES / OUEST CANADIEN
houseofrohl.com/support QUEBEC / MARITIMOS / CANADA OCCIDENTAL
1-800-777-9762 houseofrohl.ca/support
1-866-473-8442

ONTARIO
houseofrohl.ca/support
1-800-287-5354
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Parts List
*A. Escutcheon & 0-Ring
**B. Handle Assembly
C. Gasket
*D. Adaptor

*

* ok

Only available on certain models.
Faucet component comes in various configurations.

Liste des pieces

*A.
C.
*D.

*k

Rosace murale et joint torique

Assemblage de poignée

Joint d'étanchéité

Adaptateur

Disponible uniquement sur certains modeéles.
Les composants du robinet sont offerts

en différentes versions.

Lista de piezas

*A.
C.
*D.

*%

Chapet 6n muraly junta torica

Ensamblado de la manija

JuntaTornillos

Adaptador

Solo esta disponible para determinados modelos.
El componente de la llave esta

disponible en varias configuraciones.
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Hole Dimension

Dimension du trou 1-7/8"
Dimensiones de la (48 mm
perforacion

) Max

Remove and discard valve body dust cover to begin trim installation. To allow
dome to recess into wall opening, ensure wall opening is cut to 1-7/8".

Enlever et jeter le couvercle antipoussiére du corps de la valve pour
commencer linstallation de la garniture.

Retire y deseche la cubierta antipolvo del cuerpo de la vélvula para
comenzar la instalacion de la moldura.

Install the Gasket [C) onto the Wall Escutcheon (A)*. Install components
onto Handle Assembly (B)**.

Installer le joint d’étanchéité (C) sur la rosace murale (A)*. Installer les
composants sur lassemblage de poignée (B)**.

Instale la junta [C) en el chapetdn de pared [A)*. Instale los
componentesen el ensamblaje del maneral (B]**.

Finished Wall
4&—— Muir fini
Pared Terminada

1—>|— After cutting/Apreés la coupe/Después
e del corte:

7/16" MIN
(11 mm)

3/4"
(19 mm)

CAUTION: MEASURE CAREFULLY. If the thread is cut too short,
the handle may have a wobble.

MISE EN GARDE : PRENDRE SOIGNEUSEMENT LA MESURE.
Si la tige filetée est coupée trop court, la poignée risque

d'osciller.

f\ PRECAUCION: MIDA CUIDADOSAMENTE. Si la rosca queda
~ demasiado corta, la manija puede quedar floja.

Recommended
Recommandée

Recomienda

If cutting is required, ensure the stem end always 3/4" extrude the full
thread tube. NOTE: The cutting length of the stem and tube will vary
depending on the model.

Si le tuyau entierement fileté doit étre coupé, s'assurer que
l'extrémité de la tige le dépasse toujours de 3/4 po. REMARQUE : La
longueur de coupe de la tige et du tube varie selon le modele.

Si es necesario cortar, asegUrese de que el extremo del vastago
sobresalga siempre 3/4" del tubo roscado completo. NOTA: La
longitud de corte del vastago y del tubo variarad segin el modelo.

4

Screw adaptor [D)* and Handle Assembly (B)** onto valve.
Vissez 'adaptateur (D)* et 'ensemble poignée (B)** sur la valve.

Atornille el adaptador (D)* y el ensamble de la manija (B)** en la valvula.
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Silicone
Silicone
Silicon

Pull Wall Escutcheon & 0-Ring (A)** and Gasket (C) out, apply sealant
between the dome and wall as needed before sliding Wall Escutcheon
& 0-Ring [A)** and Gasket (C) back in place.

Retirer la rosace murale et son joint torique (A)**, et le joint
d'étanchéité (C), puis appliquer un produit d’étanchéité entre le
dome et le mur, au besoin, avant de remettre en place la rosace
murale et son joint torique (A)**, puis le joint d’étanchéité (C).

Pull Wall Escutcheon & 0-Ring (A)** and Gasket [C) out, apply sealant
between the dome and wall as needed before sliding Wall Escutcheon
& 0-Ring [A)** and Gasket (C) back in place.

Some Models/ Certains modéles/ Algunos modelos

Follow these steps for volume control: Remove the handle cap and
the o-ring. Tighten the screw using a hex key.

Suivre ces étapes pour le controle du débit : Retirer le capuchon de
la poignée et le joint torique. Serrer la vis a laide de la clé
hexagonale.

Follow these steps for volume control: Remove the cross handle cap
and the o-ring. Tighten the screw using a hex key.

Reinstall the handle cap and the o-ring.

Réinstaller le capuchon le joint torique et le capuchon sur la
poignée.

Reinstall the cross handle cap and the o-ring.

Installation is complete.
Linstallation est terminée.

La instalacion estd completa.



For warranty or additional information, contact:

US Customers Canadian Customers
QUEBEC / MARITIMES / WESTERN CANADA
U.S.A. QUEBEC / MARITIMES / OUEST CANADIEN ONTARIO
houseofrohl.com/support QUEBEC / MARITIMOS / CANADA OCCIDENTAL houseofrohl.ca/support
1-800-777-9762 houseofrohl.ca/support 1-800-287-5354

1-866-473-8442
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